

## I. GENERAL

<b>SUPPLIER'S NAME</b>	Organic Human A/S (Kildespring A/S)
<b>FACTORY ADDRESS</b>	Jerupvej 726 Vogn 9870 Sindal , Denmark
EEC number	
EMB code (packer mark)	

<b>PRODUCT TRADE NAME</b>	<b>Organic Human</b>
<b>LEGAL PRODUCT NAME</b>	<b>Organic Human Tumeric shot Drink</b>
<b>BRAND</b>	<b>Organic Human</b>
<b>Gencod (barcode / EAN 13)</b>	5707535002398
Product code	<b>TU500EAN</b>
Net weight (g) / net volume (ml)	500 / 500
« e » letter (EEC sign)? (yes/no)	no
Unit Size in mm LxHxW	76,6x176x76,6
Packing components	Brown Glass Bottle with screw cap
Is the product (yes/no): - Vacuum packed? - Packed under modified atmosphere? - Frozen? - Defrosted? - Pasteurized? - Sterilized? - Smoked? - Other?	no no no no <b>yes 30 sec on the plate heat exchanger</b> no no
Storage conditions (temperature, light)	Does not need refrigerator before opening. Max 18° not being opened.
Total Shelf-life	15 month(s)
Shelf life after opening Storage conditions after opening	Max 3 days at +7 degree Maximum 7 degree
Minimum shelf-life at delivery	
- "Best before" or "Use by date"? - coding example - location on the packaging	13.04.2017 Side of bottle
Lot number coding : - coding example - significance - location on the packaging	

## II. NUTRITION / HEALTH / MARKETING CLAIMS

<b>Claim</b>	<b>Is it a nutrition or health or marketing claim?</b>	<b>Legal text reference</b>
NO CLAIMS	NO CLAIMS	NO CLAIMS

### III. COMPOSITION DETAILS

Ingredients	% in the mix (before cooking)	% in the finished product (total = 100%)	Country of Origin of the raw material	
Organic Orange Juice (100%)		48	Mexico	Not from concentrate
Organic Apple juice (100%)		18	Turkey	Not from concentrate
Water		17,1		
Organic Sea Buckthorn puree (100%)		7	Germany	Not from concentrate
Organic Ginger juice (100%)		7	Denmark	Not from concentrate
Organic Turmeric powder (100%)		5g/l (0,5%)	India	Powder
Organic Passion fruit juice (100%)		2	Vietnam	Not from concentrate
Organic Black pepper 100%		1g/l (0,1%)	Vietnam	Powder
Organic Chili* (100%)		0,3	Denmark	Extract
*From extract				

Is alcohol sprayed on the product before packing (yes / no)?	no
If yes, what is the % of alcohol in the finished product?	

<b>Ingredients list</b>
Orange Juice, Water, Apple Juice, Ginger juice, Sea Buckthorn puree, Passion fruit juice, Turmeric powder, Chili extract.

**Instructions for cooking / serving**

Turn/open the sealed screw cap and open the bottle and to consume.

**Other compulsory labelling mentions**

NO

**IV. PHYSICAL + CHEMICAL + SENSORY + MICROBIOLOGICAL DATA**

Criteria	Unit	Target	Tolerance
Net weight / net volume			
Aspect			
Taste	Ginger & Turmeric		
Smell	Sweet/Bitter		
Texture	Juice consistence of selected blends.		
PH	3,5-3,9		
Brix	8,0-9,0		
...			

**V. NUTRITIONAL DATA per 100g/ 100ml\***

Energy (kJ/)	139 kJ
Energy (kcal)	33 kcal
Fat (g)	0,0 g
Of which:	
Saturates (g)	0,0 g
Carbonhydrates	7,4 g
- Of which sucrose	6,4 g
Protein	0,5 g
Salt	0,02 g
Vitamin C (80mg*)	84 mg
Vitamin E (12mg*)	10 mg
Daily recommended*	

\* Based on calculation ? (yes/no)  
\* Based on analysis ? (yes/no)

**Based on calculations. (yes)**

**VI. FOOD SAFETY REQUIREMENTS**

<b>GMO</b>	<b>No GMO ingredient (and no ingredient produced from GMO) and no ionized ingredients are allowed for myGoodness A/S. All products are produced in accordance with all current EC Directives and EC Legislation.</b>	
<b>IONISING RADIATION</b>		
<b>LABELLING</b>		
<b>METROLOGY</b>		
<b>PRODUCER APPROVAL</b>	Date :	Signature
	Name :	

**VII. ALLERGENS DATA**

Does the material supplied contain any of the following?

ALLERGEN	Is the allergen contained in the product or ingredients? yes/ no	Is the allergen present in the factory?	
		YES / NO	If YES, is there any cross contamination risk with our product?
* Cereals containing <b>gluten</b> (wheat, oats, rye, barley, kamut, ...) and cereals products	no		
* <b>Shellfish/Crustaceans</b> and shellfish products	no		
* <b>Egg</b> and Egg Products	no		
* <b>Fish</b> and fish products	no		
* <b>Peanut</b> and peanut products	no		
* <b>Soya</b> and Soya products	no		
* <b>Milk</b> and Milk Products (including lactose)	no		
* <b>Nuts</b> (almond, hazel nut, cashew nut, pistachio, pecan nut,...) and nuts products <b>(please detail which nuts)</b>	no		
* <b>Celery</b> and Celery products	no		
* <b>Mustard</b> and Mustard Products	no		
* <b>Sesame</b> Seeds and Derivatives	no		
* <b>Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites</b> concentration 10mg/kg or 10mg/l (expressed in SO <sub>2</sub> )	no		
* <b>Lupin</b> and Lupin Products	no		
* <b>Molluscs</b> and Derivatives	no		

**VIII. ISO CERTIFICATES (PRODUCTION SITE)**

ISO 9001	
ISO 22000	
Environmental Diploma	Hans Luunbjerg & Tina Maria Lund Kristensen
All certificates valid from the January 2017	

**XI. SIGNATURE**

	Kildespring A/S	Customer
Date		
Name		